PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		Name	Execution Date			
Wobito Gems Limited	1		01/31/2012			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Custom Gem Cutting Ltd.					
Street Address:	117 Ringwood Drive, Unit #12					
City:	Stouffville					
State/Country:	CANADA					
Postal Code:	L4A 8C1					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type		Number				
Application Number: 295		4416				
Application Number: 29344416 91776 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 62						
Fax Number: (416)971-6638		38				
Phone:	416-971-7202					
Email:	416-971-7202 meisen@dimock.com					
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.						
Correspondent Name: Mark B. Eisen						
Address Line 1:	20 Queen St. West, Suite 3202, Box 102					
Address Line 2:	Dimock Stratton LLP					
Address Line 4: Toronto, CANADA M5H 3R3						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		1680-5				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Mark B. Eisen				
Total Attachments: 1 source=1680-5_Assignment#page1.tif						

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas **Wobito Gems Limited**, having its head office or principal place of business at 117 Ringwood Drive, Unit #12, Stouffville, Ontario L4A 8C1 (the "Assignor"), is the owner of one or more inventions described and/or claimed in a Canadian industrial design patent and U.S. design patent application entitled GEMSTONE (the "Design");

And whereas **Custom Gem Cutting Ltd.**, having its head office or principal place of business at 117 Ringwood Drive, Unit #12, Stouffville, Ontario L4A 8C1 (the "Assignee"), has acquired from the Assignor all right, title and interest in and to the Design worldwide;

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the Assignor hereby confirms that it has assigned and transferred to the Assignee all right, title and interest worldwide in and to the Design, and in and to Canadian Industrial Design Registration No. 130116 issued October 26, 2009; and United States Design Application No. 29/344,416 filed September 29, 2009, and any registration or patent to issue therefrom or from any continuation, continuation-in-part or divisional application based thereon, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee to the full end of the term thereof, as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment had not been made.

WITNESSED a	STEAFTVILLE, ON, CANADA.	on JANDARY 31 2012
	(City/Town, Country)	(Date)

Witness:

(signature of witness)

EDU PH West STS (print name of witness)

WOBITO GEMS LIMITED

by:

Name: RUDI WOBITS Title: TREASMARK

1680-5

RECORDED: 02/03/2012